



R 100 SP

dated: 11/14

No. 72610 / 72860

Item no.	Description	Article no.	Quantity	Price (€)
1	Carriage for R100-SP	H99100	1	o.r.
2	Swing bracket R100-SP	H99101	1	o.r.
6	Square pipe	H99104	2	o.r.
7	Plug connection 25x25mm	H85706	2	o.r.
8	connector	H82187	6	o.r.
9	Pull bracket	H99105	1	o.r.
10	Plug connection diameter 28/23	H85707	4	o.r.
11	Fitted key A4x4x30 DIN 6885	H88613	1	o.r.
12	Square handle	H99106	1	o.r.
13	Shaft	H98789	1	o.r.
14	Toothed belt wheel	H99065	1	o.r.
15	Wheel D 250/25x35	H98402	2	o.r.
16	Washer A 25 DIN 125 Verz.	H98403	4	o.r.
17	Cutter pin 4,5-10/30	H98556	2	o.r.
18	Cover	H98641	1	o.r.
20	Housing R100SP	H98774	1	o.r.
21	Needle bearing Nk 40/30	H98567	1	o.r.
23	Lagerschraube M10x35/22mm	H98782	2	o.r.
24	Lock washer 10,5 DIN 6797verz	H88240	2	o.r.
25	Pressure roller	H98784	2	o.r.
26	Screw 6x20 DIN 912 8.8	H88384	3	o.r.
27	Hexagon nut M6 DIN 934	H88500	2	o.r.
28	Taper roller bearing 30208 A	H98652	1	o.r.
32	Clamping jaw cpl. 32mm	72562	1	o.r.
33	Clamping jaw lever	H98436	3	o.r.
34	Pressing roll for clamping jaw	H98437	3	o.r.
35	Cylinder pin 5m6x16 DIN7	H98438	3	o.r.
36	Lock washer Starlok	H98439	6	o.r.
37	Groove pin 4x25 DIN 1471 Verz.	H98284	3	o.r.
39	Cylinder pin 6m6x60 DIN 7	H98443	3	o.r.
40	Lock washer Starlok 6	H98444	6	o.r.
41	Front, cap R 80-R 100	H98595	1	o.r.
46	Conus bushing diameter 80mm	H98582	1	o.r.
48	Bearing R100	H98812	1	o.r.
50	Stud bolt	H98577	2	o.r.
51	Deep groove ball thrust bearing 51112	H98579	1	o.r.
52	Grease nipple 8x14mm 60-2	H98251	1	o.r.
54	Ball handle ø50mm	H98647	1	o.r.
54	Hand lever	H98645	1	o.r.
55	Tool box R-100SP	H99107	1	o.r.
57	Washer DIN125 A 6,4 Vz.	H98353	1	o.r.
58	Stud bolt SW 17/80mm	H98466	4	o.r.
59	Spring washer DIN 127 A12 Vz.	H98578	6	o.r.
60	Line cord „EUROPA“	H98313	1	o.r.
63	Reversing switch	H98327	1	o.r.
65	Screwed cable gland PG 13.5	H86356	1	o.r.
74	Screw DIN 7985 M4x12	H98333	4	o.r.
75	Power socket	H99108	1	o.r.
76	Cable 3x1x350	H98325	1	o.r.
78	Cable motor6x1.5x800	H98702	1	o.r.
82	Motor 230V - 55hz	H98848	1	o.r.
89	Toothed belt R100SP	H99109	1	o.r.
91	Set screw M8x10 DIN 916/K	H98855	1	o.r.
94	Engine bracket right	H99112	1	o.r.
95	Engine bracket left	H99111	1	o.r.
97	Spring washer A 8 Din DIN 127 verz.	H98263	12	o.r.
98	Cover plate 7045/1	H98512	1	o.r.
99	Label ROWO R100P	H98513	1	o.r.
101	Toothed belt 300h100 R100SP	H99113	1	o.r.
103	Bearing washer R100SP	H98597	1	o.r.
105	Screw 6x12 DIN 912 verz.	H88388	1	o.r.
107	Type plate	H98902	1	o.r.
109	Blind rivet Alu Flr 3,0x7,0	358013	2	o.r.
111	Screw DIN 912 M 8x50 vz.	H88395	4	o.r.
112	Spring washer A8 DIN 7980 verz.	H88254	4	o.r.
113	Gabelschlüssel	310450	1	o.r.
114	Inbusschlüssel DIN 911 SW 5	321515	1	o.r.
115	Fettpresse A50/1	855156	1	o.r.

R100 SP To assure safety and reliability, repairs, maintenance and adjustment must be performed by ROTHENBERGER
Kalkheim or authorized Service-Centers. Always use Original-Service-Parts. Order your accessories and spare parts
No. 72610 / 72860 from your specialist retailer or using our Service After Sales hotline **11/14**